



## **UKCA Declaration of Incorporation**

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

The undersigned representing the following manufacturer

dormakaba Deutschland GmbH

DORMA Platz 1

58256 Ennepetal

Germany

declares that the partly completed machine(s)

## ES 250 PRO, ES 250 PRO FST, ES 400 PRO, ES 400 PRO FST, ES 250 PRO EASY

complies with the following basic requirements of the Supply of Machinery (Safety) Regulations 2008 – Annex I, Section:

1.1.3, 1.1.5, 1.2.1, 1.2.3, 1.2.5, 1.2.6, 1.3.2, 1.3.3, 1.3.4, 1.3.8.1, 1.3.9, 1.5.1, 1.5.2, 1.5.4- 1.5.10, 1.5.16, 1.6.1, 1.6.2, 1.6.3, 1.6.4, 1.7.1.1, 1.7.3, 1.7.4

The partly completed machine further complies with all relevant provisions of the Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016 and the Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016.

It may be incorporated and operated in automatic door control mechanisms in conformity with the Supply of Machinery (Safety) Regulations 2008 provided that the manufacturer of the systems ensures that all requirements under the Supply of Machinery (Safety) Regulations 2008 are met and an UKCA Declaration of Conformity has been issued.

The specific technical documentation was prepared and is available from the Product Compliance Manager at product-compliance.dach@dormakaba.com.

It will be electronically forwarded to individual public authorities in response to a duly reasoned request.

1/1

Ennepetal, 23.08.2022

Michael Hensel

Senior Vice President Region Germany

Hickory flewel

UKCA\_Declaration\_of\_Conformity\_dormakaba\_Vorlage\_1.06.2022

Reg.-No.: UKCA\_E\_0014